ORDINANCE {14

An Ordinance to establish rates for the Mayor, salaried, part time and casual employees
of the City of Bexley, effective as of January 1, 2015.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BEXLEY, OHIO

Section 1. That the Mayor will be paid $104,574 which represents a 2% increase

in accordance with Ordinance 58-12.

Section 2. That all other elected officials of the City of Bexley are to be paid in a manner prescribed by the

Charter and Ordinances.

Section 3. That Schedule 1 employees shall be paid as follows:

Schedule 1
Current Employee

MAYNARD, DEBORAH J.
O'KELLY, ANGELA S.
HALE, BEECHER B.
ARNOLD, RUBY C.
MCGUINNESS, ERIK R.
NGUYEN, YVETTE
HOLBROOK, BRYAN E.
RINEHART, LAWRENCE L.
DORMAN, WILLIAM T.
PARSON, RHONDA M.
ARCHER, GRANT E.
SHETLER, ROBIN R.
HAYS, DAVID W.

ROSE, KATHLEEN M.
GOULD, RONALD E.
STORER, JEFFREY G.
KIM, MOLLY J.
CONTOSTA-MULLIN, NATALIE M.
GREINER, BARBARA
PRICE, MICHAEL C.
DELANEY, MARY ELLEN
MERCURIO, JANET L.
FARLEY, ANNE P.
BASHORE, ANDREW M.

Title

ADMIN. ASSISTANT TO THE MAYOR
ASST FIN DIRECTOR
FINANCE DIRECTOR
CLERK OF COURTS
IS MANAGER
SECRETARY PD
CAPTAIN

CHIEF

SERVICE DIRECTOR
RECEPTIONIST

GR MT SUPERV
BUILDING ASST
CODE ENFORCEMEN
BUILDING AND ZONING DIRECTOR
JEFFREY MAINT S
REC SUPERVISOR
REC SUPERVISOR
REC SUPERVISOR
REC SUPERVISOR
REC. DIRECTOR

SR CITZ. COORD.
WATER DEPT. MGR
EX ASST SERVICE
SUPER/MAINT.

2014
Rate

21.33
24.32
39.45
25.64
29.33
26.92
49.03
55.73
40.53
16.89
30.28
18.08
2414
34.86
27.44
17.59
19.55
22.62
27.73
34.86
25,72
30.01
24,58
34.86
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Section 4 _That all part time, temporary and casual employees {Schedule 2) will be paid as follows:

Schedule 2

PARKS AND RECREATION
General Recreation Leaders
Umpire / Referees

Score Keepers

Jeffrey Mansion Attendant
Park Attendant

$8.10 $12.00/hour
$8.10 - $40.00/hour
$8.10 - $10.00/game
$10.00 - 15.00/hour
$8.10 $10.00/hour

2015
Rate

22.40
2493
40.44
26.28
30.06
27.59
50.26
57.12
41.54
17.31
31.04
19.89
24.74
35.73
28.13
18.03
20.04
23.19
28.42
35.73
26.36
30.76
25.19
35.73



Pool Manager
Assistant Pool Manager

Swim Lesson Coordinator
Lifeguards

Swim/Dive Team Coaches
Swim Instructors
Pool Office / Concession

Camp Program Director
Camp Counselor

Camp Director

Assistant Camp Director
Camp Administrator
Specialized Camp Director
Site Supervisor

Sports Instructor
Recreation Office Aide
Preschool Administrator
Lead Preschool Teacher
Preschool Teacher Aide
Extended AM/PM Leader
Part-Time Jeffrey Park Service Worker

POLICE DEPARTMENT
Communications Technology Officer
Police Asistant

Parking Control Officer

ALL OTHER
Part-time/Casual/Temporary/Seasonal

$12.00 - $14.00/hour
$10.00/hour (pre-season)
$11.00 - $13.00/hour
$10.00/hour (pre-season)
$2,000 - $4,000/season
$8.10 - $11.50/hour
$8.10/hour (pre-season)
$100 - $3,000/season
$8.10 $10.00/hour
$8.10 - $10.00/hour
$8.10 - $9.10/hour (pre-season)
$12.00 - $14.00/hour
$8.10 - $12.00/hour
$11.00 - $14.00/hour
$8.10 - $11.00/hour
$8.10 - $14.00/hour
$8.10 - $10.25/hour
$9.00 - $11.00/hour
$8.10 - $10.00/hour
$8.10 $10.00/hour
$12.00 - $15.50/hour
$12.00 - $15.00/hour
$9.00 - $11.00/hour
$8.50 - $12.00/hour
$11.00 - $12.00/hour

25.38
25.38
17.34

$7.95-$12.00/hr

Section5. That all above employees will be paid either weekly or biweekly as determined by management.

Section 6. That the provisions of this ordinance shall take effect as of January 1, 2015.

Section 7. That all ordinances or parts thereof which are inconsistent herewith are hereby repealed.

Section 8. That in order to assure uninterrupted City services, this Ordinance is an emergency

measure, necessary for the immediate preservation of the public peace, health and safety
and this ordinance shall go into effect upon its passage and approval by the Mayor, to be effective January 1, 2015.

President of Council

Attest
Clerk of Council

Mayor Ben Kessler



