ORDINANCE 66-14

An Ordinance to establish rates for the Mayor, salaried, part time and casual employees of the City of Bexley, effective as of January 1, 2015.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BEXLEY, OHIO

<u>Section 1.</u> That the Mayor will be paid \$104,574 which represents a 2% increase in accordance with Ordinance 58-12.

<u>Section 2.</u> That all other elected officials of the City of Bexley are to be paid in a manner prescribed by the Charter and Ordinances.

Section 3. That Schedule 1 employees shall be paid as follows:

Schedule 1

			2014	2015
Current Employee	Title		Rate	Rate
MAYNARD, DEBORAH J.	ADMIN. ASSISTANT TO THE MAYOR	\$	21.33	\$ 22.40
O'KELLY, ANGELA S.	ASST FIN DIRECTOR	\$	24.32	\$ 24.93
HALE, BEECHER B.	FINANCE DIRECTOR	\$	39.45	\$ 40.44
ARNOLD, RUBY C.	CLERK OF COURTS	\$	25.64	\$ 26.28
MCGUINNESS, ERIK R.	IS MANAGER	\$	29.33	\$ 30.06
NGUYEN, YVETTE	SECRETARY PD	\$ \$	26.92	\$ 27.59
HOLBROOK, BRYAN E.	CAPTAIN	\$	49.03	\$ 50.26
RINEHART, LAWRENCE L.	CHIEF	\$	55.73	\$ 57.12
DORMAN, WILLIAM T.	SERVICE DIRECTOR	\$	40.53	\$ 41.54
PARSON, RHONDA M.	RECEPTIONIST	\$	16.89	\$ 17.31
ARCHER, GRANT E.	GR MT SUPERV	\$	30.28	\$ 31.04
SHETLER, ROBIN R.	BUILDING ASST	\$	18.08	\$ 19.89
HAYS, DAVID W.	CODE ENFORCEMEN	\$	24.14	\$ 24.74
ROSE, KATHLEEN M.	BUILDING AND ZONING DIRECTOR	\$	34.86	\$ 35.73
GOULD, RONALD E.	JEFFREY MAINT S	\$	27.44	\$ 28.13
STORER, JEFFREY G.	REC SUPERVISOR	\$	17.59	\$ 18.03
KIM, MOLLY J.	REC SUPERVISOR	\$	19.55	\$ 20.04
CONTOSTA-MULLIN, NATALIE M.	REC SUPERVISOR	\$ \$ \$	22.62	\$ 23.19
GREINER, BARBARA	REC SUPERVISOR	\$	27.73	\$ 28.42
PRICE, MICHAEL C.	REC. DIRECTOR		34.86	\$ 35.73
DELANEY, MARY ELLEN	SR CITZ. COORD.	\$	25.72	\$ 26.36
MERCURIO, JANET L.	WATER DEPT. MGR	\$ \$ \$	30.01	\$ 30.76
FARLEY, ANNE P.	EX ASST SERVICE	\$	24.58	\$ 25.19
BASHORE, ANDREW M.	SUPER/MAINT.	\$	34.86	\$ 35.73

Section 4 That all part time, temporary and casual employees (Schedule 2) will be paid as follows:

Schedule 2

PARKS AND RECREATION

I AIRIO AID REGRESSION	
General Recreation Leaders	\$8.10 \$12.00/hour
Umpire / Referees	\$8.10 - \$40.00/hour
Score Keepers	\$8.10 - \$10.00/game
Jeffrey Mansion Attendant	\$10.00 - 15.00/hour
Park Attendant	\$8.10 \$10.00/hour

Pool Manager	\$12.00 - \$14.00/hour		
Assistant Pool Manager	\$10.00/hour (pre-season) \$11.00 - \$13.00/hour		
Assistant Fool Managor	\$10.00/hour (pre-season)		
Swim Lesson Coordinator	\$2,000 - \$4,000/season		
Lifeguards	\$8.10 - \$11.50/hour		
3	\$8.10/hour (pre-season)		
Swim/Dive Team Coaches	\$100 - \$3,000/season		
Swim Instructors	\$8.10 \$10.00/hour		
Pool Office / Concession	\$8.10 - \$10.00/hour		
	\$8.10 - \$9.10/hour (pre-season)		
Camp Program Director	\$12.00 - \$14.00/hour		
Camp Counselor	\$8.10 - \$12.00/hour		
Camp Director	\$11.00 - \$14.00/hour		
Assistant Camp Director	\$8.10 - \$11.00/hour		
Camp Administrator	\$8.10 - \$14.00/hour		
Specialized Camp Director	\$8.10 - \$10.25/hour		
Site Supervisor	\$9.00 - \$11.00/hour		
Sports Instructor	\$8.10 - \$10.00/hour		
Recreation Office Aide	\$8.10 \$10.00/hour		
Preschool Administrator	\$12.00 - \$15.50/hour		
Lead Preschool Teacher	\$12.00 - \$15.00/hour		
Preschool Teacher Aide	\$9.00 - \$11.00/hour		
Extended AM/PM Leader	\$8.50 - \$12.00/hour		
Part-Time Jeffrey Park Service Worker	\$11.00 - \$12.00/hour		
,			
POLICE DEPARTMENT			
Communications Technology Officer	25.38		
Police Asistant	25.38		
Parking Control Officer	17.34		
ALL OTHER			
Part-time/Casual/Temporary/Seasonal	\$7.95-\$12.00/hr		
Section5. That all above employees will be paid e	ither weekly or biweekly as determined by management.		
Section 6. That the provisions of this ordinance sh	nall take effect as of January 1, 2015.		
Section 7. That all ordinances or parts thereof wh	ich are inconsistent herewith are hereby repealed.		
Section 8. That in order to assure uninterrupted 0	City services, this Ordinance is an emergency		
measure, necessary for the immediate preservation of t	-		
	and approval by the Mayor, to be effective January 1, 2015.		
and the crantance or an general approve passage	ши предостава, по тому то тому тому тому тому тому тому		
President of Council Mayor Ben	Kessler		
Tresident of Council Wayor Ben			
Attest			
Clerk of Council			
JOHN OF COMMON			